

Artists signature and date.

## **Greater Pine Island Pole Painting Project 2024.**

Date	
Artist name	
Telephone	Email
Short Bio	
Here's how it	works:
	namber of Commerce with LCEC approval will select easy access electric poles to be
	k that island Artists submit their drawings, using the guidelines below for approval.  sint only can be used, nothing can be attached to the poles.
c) Aı	intings should be designed to be <b>6 foot tall</b> . Painting should start 2 foot from the base. twork will not be of a commercial nature and will not include any words. Artwork should indicative of the Pine Island Community.
the W	ngs are submitted to the Chamber of Commerce with this signed form either in person at elcome Center, 10530 Stringfellow Rd, Bokeelia or by email to:  PinelslandChamber.org
4) The C	namber of Commerce will then send them to LCEC, for approval.
6) As the	approved the artist can paint their drawing onto the pole.  poles are being painted, we ask that you send us photos of the artist at work, with a bio can get recognition for your efforts.
On completion uniqueness of	n we will take photos of the poles to use in our advertising campaign highlighting the our island.
******	•
painting of the the painting o	hat the Greater Pine Island Chamber of Commerce does not have final approval for the electric poles which are owned by LCEC and neither GPICC or LCEC can be held liable for nce completed.  hat LCEC or contractors may have to work on a pole from time to time and it could result
in removal or	possible damage of a painted pole.
I understand that the painting of the pole and my safety while painting is my sole responsibility, and I waive any claim or potential claim for any injury or loss associated with this project against LCEC and/or the Greater Pine Island Chamber of Commerce.	